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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
173 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 Spl 1936 66.02 Fastest Time of  Day

43 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 67.03® Fastest Vintage

25 Miss Joanna COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1930 81.25 Fastest Young Driver

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

6 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 84.86
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

7 Miss Tiziana MUTSCHLER AUSTIN  SPORTS ULSTER 748 Mod 1929 85.36 2nd Overall

4 Don ADAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 Mod 1929 85.46 1st Handicap

705 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 Mod 1934 88.78 2nd Handicap

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

27 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 74.58
1st Overall

1st Standard Vintage

723  Jonathan LAMB RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 80.98
2nd Overall

2nd Standard Vintage

25 Miss Joanna COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1930 81.25 Fastest Young Driver

726 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 81.69 1st Modified Vintage

722 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 Mod 1933 82.84 1st Handicap

24 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1930 83.17 2nd Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

43 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 67.03®

Fastest Vintage

1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

39  Tim KNELLER RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 Mod 1933 68.71 2nd Overall

40 Iain STEWART MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 69.62 2nd Modified Vintage

38 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1929 75.39 1st Standard Vintage

37 Tim SHARP MG  PB 939 Mod 1936 77.43 1st Handicap

33 Stewart RICH GN  ANZANI 1496 Mod 1924 81.74 2nd Handicap

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged

54 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-WHITELEY TALBOT  95/105 2969 Mod 1935 83.49 1st Overall

52 Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER ALVIS  SPEED 20 SA 2511 Std 1932 84.34 2nd Overall

50 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 Mod 1932 84.39 1st Handicap

53 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 Std 1929 86.06 2nd Handicap

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

63 John FACK RAILTON  LIGHT SPORTS 4200 Std 1935 74.44 1st Overall

60 Roger THORPE VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4224 Mod 1924 87.47 1st Handicap
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Class  7         Edwardian Cars

71 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 Mod 1917 82.37 1st Overall

70 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 Std 1913 94.16 1st Handicap

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged

84 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 Spl 1931 78.13 1st Overall

85 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 78.17
2nd Overall

1st Vintage

83 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 Spl 1928 83.30 2nd Vintage

783 Ian PATTON AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 Spl 1928 83.63 1st Handicap

781 Tim STAMPER RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 Spl 1929 84.20 2nd Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

100 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932/35 67.74 1st Overall

97 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 Spl 1935 69.05 2nd Overall

797 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 Spl 1935 76.32 1st Handicap

795 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932 80.87 2nd Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

121 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 Spl 1922 70.04
1st Overall

1st Vintage

120 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 Spl 1938 74.72 2nd Overall

114 Maurice GLEESON MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1408 Spl 1933 78.30 2nd Handicap

113 Steve MCEVOY MG  F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300 Spl 1932 82.00 1st Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged

130 Rupert BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2 SEATER SPORTS 3500 Spl 1932 79.58 1st Overall

730 Miss Georgia BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2 SEATER SPORTS 3500 Spl 1932 94.59 1st Handicap

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

150  Tim METCALFE ECCLES RAPIER  SPECIAL 1087 Std 1935 68.99 1st Overall

149 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 Spl 1936 70.23 2nd Overall

148 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 HUMMINGBIRD 747 Spl 1931 70.89 1st Handicap

145 Alasdair SHOTTON MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 Spl 1929 70.91 1st Vintage

151 Mark ELDER AUSTIN  SPORTS SPECIAL 747 Spl 1931 71.45 2nd Handicap

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc

164  Thomas HARDMAN MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 Spl 1937 66.92 1st Overall

163 Alistair REW MORGAN  AERO 1220 Spl 1928 68.47 1st Handicap

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc

173 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 Spl 1936 66.02
Fastest Time of  Day

1st Overall

172 Richard ARCHBELL GN/AC  RABELRO 1991 Std 1928/29 69.48 1st Handicap
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Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

180 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 Spl 1925 71.12
1st Overall

1st Vintage

182 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 Spl 1929 72.93 1st Handicap

Marshals Draw Winners kindly sponsored by Longstone Tyres

1 Emily Owens

2 Ted Andrews

3 Ian Wasteney
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
6 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 84.50 89.20 84.09 85.76 84.86 84.86  1stOv 1stModV
7 Miss Tiziana MUTSCHLER AUSTIN  SPORTS ULSTER 748 1929 88.00 95.10 90.59 85.36 89.96

85.36  2ndOv 

4 Don ADAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1929 87.00 94.65 86.80 87.49 85.46 85.46  1stHc 
10  Geoffrey HARRISON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 1931 84.00 93.81 85.52 85.75 87.47 85.75   
9 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 86.00 95.90 89.22 87.60 87.43 87.43   
8 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1931 87.35 92.24 89.60 88.39 87.59 87.59   
705 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 90.00 95.76 91.19 90.43 88.78 88.78  2ndHc 
5 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 89.00 94.06 89.31 89.21 89.75 89.21   
3 Mrs Vicki SLY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 91.00 112.39 107.39 99.46 99.02 99.02   

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
27 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 73.00 79.81 74.46 74.58 74.86 74.58  1stOv 1stStdV
723  Jonathan LAMB RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 80.00 90.87 81.93 82.30 80.98 80.98  2ndOv 2ndStdV
25 Miss Joanna COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 1930 81.00 88.00 83.75 82.18 81.25 81.25 FTDyng  
725 John COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 1930 77.50 87.46 80.85 81.46 81.34 81.34   
726 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 80.50 87.54 84.05 82.54 81.69 81.69   1stModV
722 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 83.50 89.31 85.02 82.84 83.25 82.84  1stHc 
24 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 83.50 97.16 86.34 84.56 83.17 83.17  2ndHc 
22 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 86.50 98.49 88.54 86.35 86.17 86.17   
26 Allen CLEAR RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 88.00 91.79 90.20 87.84 88.45 87.84   
23 David LAMB RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 85.50 95.72 91.17 91.18 92.79 91.18   
20 Roland SCHAEUBLIN MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1928 98.00 105.00 104.79 101.26 101.96 101.26   

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
43 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 69.00 76.20 68.54 67.03 67.52 67.03® FTD.V 1stOv 1stModV
39  Tim KNELLER RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1933 69.50 74.69 69.33 68.71 68.71  2ndOv 
40 Iain STEWART MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1929 71.00 75.96 70.95 70.50 69.62 69.62   2ndModV
41 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 71.00 74.56 74.65 73.62 71.67
71.67   

38 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 75.50 80.92 75.62 75.70 75.39 75.39   1stStdV
42 Adam SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 71.00 84.39 79.14 76.44 76.44   
37 Tim SHARP MG  PB 939 1936 77.50 90.80 80.85 79.24 77.43 77.43  1stHc 
36 Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1496 1933 79.50 89.93 81.94 82.83 80.69 80.69   
33 Stewart RICH GN  ANZANI 1496 1924 81.50 90.17 83.39 83.91 81.74 81.74  2ndHc 
35 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 80.50 93.28 87.01 83.16 90.25 83.16   
34 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 939 1936 81.00 99.82 88.54 87.07 85.67

85.67   

736 Peter JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1496 1933 82.50 93.99 88.54 87.63 86.75 86.75   
31 Keith PILGRIM MG  ND 1425 1934 88.00 97.52 91.75 92.44 97.49 92.44   
30 Nicholas NORTHEAST ALVIS  SD 12/50 1496 1927 99.00 101.10 99.40 99.54 100.76 99.54   

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
54 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-

WHITELEY

TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 81.00 96.71 86.54 83.49
83.49  1stOv 

52 Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER ALVIS  SPEED 20 SA 2511 1932 89.00 94.33 89.77 86.84 84.34 84.34  2ndOv 
50 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 1932 85.50 90.53 85.62 84.79 84.39 84.39  1stHc 
754 Norman PEMBERTON TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 81.00 88.00 83.67 84.51 84.79 84.51   
53 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929 86.50 92.60 89.24 86.89 86.06 86.06  2ndHc 
51 Iain WARNER BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1927 96.50 107.92 102.91 99.77 97.13 97.13   

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
63 John FACK RAILTON  LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 73.00 79.82 75.33 74.44 74.57 74.44  1stOv 
64 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 1936 69.50 86.94 76.83 76.33 76.40 76.33   

62 Nigel HALL LAGONDA  LG45 4453 1935 77.50 86.34 79.65 79.00 76.83 76.83   
60 Roger THORPE VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4224 1924 90.00 92.95 95.65 87.47 87.50 87.47  1stHc 

Class  7         Edwardian Cars
71 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 83.00 89.98 82.62 83.69 82.37 82.37  1stOv 
70 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 1913 94.00 99.94 101.13 94.16 94.69 94.16  1stHc 

Best Award
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
84 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 76.50 82.26 77.05 78.40 78.13 78.13  1stOv 
85 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 76.50 87.25 82.01 79.01 78.17 78.17  2ndOv 1stV
83 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 83.50 93.40 84.28 83.30 83.3   2ndV
783 Ian PATTON AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 84.00 88.84 85.74 84.92 83.63 83.63  1stHc 
785 Mrs Claire FURNELL-

WILLIAMS

AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 81.50 87.50 82.93 84.18 84.55
84.18   

781 Tim STAMPER RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 84.50 87.86 84.21 84.69 84.20 84.2  2ndHc 
86 William HARGREAVES RILEY  9 1087 1933 81.00 87.91 85.23 84.34 85.33 84.34   
81 Iain MUIR RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 86.50 106.53 86.86 86.77 86.77   
82 Keith RICHES MG  PA 847 1934 86.00 103.84 94.97 92.41 93.01 92.41   

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
100 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 68.50 81.11 69.40 67.74 67.95 67.74  1stOv 
97 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 75.50 75.51 75.80 69.05 69.05  2ndOv 
798 Peter HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 71.00 83.39 71.70 71.38 71.38   
96 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 75.00 74.99 75.29 74.14 74.14   
95 Dr David MORLEY RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 77.00 80.73 77.00 76.30 76.13 76.13   
797 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 78.00 89.66 79.68 76.94 76.32

76.32  1stHc 

94 Ian GODDARD MG  PA-PB 939 1934 78.00 84.96 77.95 77.36 77.61 77.36   
700 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 78.50 84.25 80.23 78.57 77.67 77.67   
795 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 82.00 88.76 83.18 81.90 80.87 80.87  2ndHc 
98  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 71.00 96.69 81.22 81.22   
92 Gerald PARKER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 80.50 86.87 81.74 81.97 82.80 81.97   
93 John FLETCHER RILEY  JOHN GOLDER SPECIAL 1496 1936 80.00 88.43 81.65 81.99 82.91 81.99   
91 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1935 84.50 91.28 86.02 85.43 84.00 84   
790 Mrs Barbara LORD RILEY  FALCON 1496 1936 85.00 88.38 87.90 85.99 84.44 84.44   
90 Leonard LORD RILEY  FALCON 1496 1936 85.00 93.50 88.82 87.41 86.06 86.06   
99 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 69.50 None N/S  

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
121 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922 70.00 73.61 71.08 70.04 70.68 70.04  1stOv 1stV
120 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 74.00 78.58 75.91 75.84 74.72 74.72  2ndOv 
117 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2200 1927 77.00 82.95 78.71 77.34 76.32 76.32   
114 Maurice GLEESON MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1408 1933 80.00 86.94 83.44 79.17 78.30 78.3  2ndHc 
714 Andrew BRIGGS MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1408 1933 81.00 88.87 82.79 81.01 79.61 79.61   
116 Roy NEWTON MG  J2/RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1933 78.00 84.37 80.52 79.71 79.71   
115 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 78.50 83.62 80.23 82.16 81.09 81.09   
111 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1911 1937 83.00 85.01 82.57 81.53 81.42 81.42   
113 Steve MCEVOY MG  F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300 1932 89.00 97.53 95.39 83.05 82.00 82  1stHc 
112 William IRVING ALVIS  12/50 1645 1930 84.50 92.59 85.34 84.34 84.40 84.34   
110 Paul TUNNICLIFFE FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1991 1933 87.00 97.51 90.68 91.51 91.24 91.24   
119 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 75.50 84.40 None N/S  

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
130 Rupert BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2 SEATER 

SPORTS

3500 1932 82.00 82.06 81.68 80.03 79.58 79.58  1stOv 

730 Miss Georgia BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2 SEATER 

SPORTS

3500 1932 95.00 104.57 101.43 95.82 94.59 94.59  1stHc 

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
150  Tim METCALFE ECCLES RAPIER  SPECIAL 1087 1935 71.00 76.26 71.81 70.25 68.99 68.99  1stOv 
149 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 1936 71.50 83.51 71.06 70.23 70.75 70.23  2ndOv 
148 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 HUMMINGBIRD 747 1931 74.00 75.31 73.75 72.39 70.89 70.89  1stHc 
145 Alasdair SHOTTON MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1929 72.50 78.07 72.46 71.68 70.91 70.91   1stV
151 Mark ELDER AUSTIN  SPORTS SPECIAL 747 1931 73.00 76.72 72.98 71.45 71.45  2ndHc 
146 David HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 74.50 76.36 74.27 74.11 73.93 73.93   
147 Miss Rachael WILLIAMS HARDY  SPECIAL MK III 1096 1922/38 75.00 89.94 77.10 77.1   
746 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 78.00 85.59 77.98 79.43 77.23 77.23   
142 Miss Inge VAN WORTEL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1933 79.00 98.06 90.29 84.39 81.34 81.34   
141 Rick PEARMAIN AUSTIN  SEVEN 750 1932 80.00 89.17 84.45 82.51 83.14 82.51   
143 Peter LOXSTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1930 79.00 89.72 84.71 83.82 83.62 83.62   
140 Clive TEMPLE AMILCAR  CGSs 1074 1929 81.00 86.49 82.17 83.98 83.98   
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
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Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
164  Thomas HARDMAN MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1937 68.00 68.97 82.34 66.92 66.92  1stOv 
163 Alistair REW MORGAN  AERO 1220 1928 69.00 72.06 69.78 68.47 68.60 68.47  1stHc 
161  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 82.00 86.89 86.04 85.67 86.79 85.67   
160 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 85.00 96.61 91.53 90.32 86.28

86.28   

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
173 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 1936 66.50 68.22 66.97 66.02 66.04 66.02  FTD 1stOv 
172 Richard ARCHBELL GN/AC  RABELRO 1991 1928/29 68.00 73.14 70.91 69.48 69.48  1stHc 
170 Robert BECK BAC  SPECIAL 1900 1928 81.00 99.05 88.15 86.61 84.04 84.04   

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
180 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 1925 72.00 73.24 71.78 71.12 72.13 71.12  1stOv 1stV
182 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 1929 72.50 76.02 74.51 72.93 72.99 72.93  1stHc 
183 Douglas MARTIN HILLEGASS  SPRINT CAR 3285 1937 72.50 76.20 86.28 74.96 74.49 74.49   
181 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 1929 73.00 86.66 79.77 77.23 75.73 75.73   
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